Area



Nebraska
Nevada

New Hampshire
New Jersey
New Mexico
New York
North Carolina
North Dakota
Ohio
Oklahoma
Oregon
Pennsylvania
Rhode Island
South Carolina
South Dakota
Tennessee
Texas

Utah

Vermont
Virginia
Washington
West Virginia
Wisconsin
Wyoming

YoY

May-04 May-05 May-06 May-07 May-08 May-09 May-10 May-11 May-12 May-13 May-14 Nov-14 Dec-14 Jan-15 Feb-15 Mar-15 Apr-15 May-15 Change

3.1
5.8
3.5
4.9
3.9
4.9
55
2.7
59
3.5
53
4.9
7.1
5.8
2.7
6.1
4.4
3.1
4.2
3.7
5.0
4.3
4.3
2.7

4.6
10.8
6.4
8.8
7.6
8.0
10.6
3.9
10.2
6.5
11.6
8.0
11.0
111
4.9
10.6
7.3
7.2
6.8
6.7
8.7
8.0
8.5
6.5

4.5
13.3
5.6
9.2
8.1
8.2
10.9
3.4
9.9
6.8
10.4
8.6
11.2
10.7
4.8
9.3
7.9
7.8
59
7.1
9.9
8.3
8.5
6.5

11.0
10.3
4.6
8.9
7.6
6.8
53
6.4
9.2
7.8
7.7
5.7

2.7
6.9
3.9
59
59
5.7
54
2.4
4.9
4.0
6.5
4.9
6.5
6.5
3.2
6.3
4.5
3.1
3.9
4.6
6.2
5.6
4.7
4.5

29
6.9
3.8
5.8
5.6
5.6
5.0
2.8
4.7
3.8
6.4
4.6
6.3
6.4
3.4
6.1
4.1
3.2
3.8
4.5
6.3
5.6
4.7
4.2

3.3
7.6
4.5
7.0
6.2
6.5
5.9
3.6
6.1
4.3
6.6
5.9
7.4
6.9
4.0
7.1
4.6
3.7
4.6
4.9
7.0
7.0
5.4
4.8

29
7.3
4.5
7.0
6.3
6.4
5.6
3.7
5.6
4.2
6.2
5.7
7.0
6.8
4.1
6.3
4.3
3.9
4.1
5.0
6.8
7.6
5.6
4.6

2.8
7.2
4.2
6.8
6.0
5.8
5.4
3.8
5.4
3.7
5.8
5.5
6.9
6.2
4.3
5.8
4.2
3.6
3.9
4.9
5.7
7.7
5.4
4.8

2.6
6.6
3.6
6.3
6.0
53
59
2.8
4.9
4.4
53
54
5.8
6.5
3.8
5.7
4.1
3.4
3.3
5.0
53
6.9
4.7
3.8

-0.6
-11
-0.6
-0.2
-0.4
-0.9
-0.4

0.4
-0.5
-0.2
-1.3
-0.5
-2.0

0.6

0.5
-0.7
-0.9
-0.2
-0.5
-0.2
-0.7

0.5
-0.7
-0.3



